## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/150—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates	Part II	
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
Н.О.	57761	39.02.145	Typhan PVC, peculiar for use in printing, gluing, cutting and creasing, etc., only, but not for thermoforming or vacuum forming NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.149	30*	DC 25*	
Н.О.	57753	90.28.001	Decca EMY 1/c electromagnetic log complete with one speed indicator, distance indicator and transducer for steel hull vessels (one only)  NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff. Reference 99	45*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25*	••
	:		prosoniou unusi run a or one runni, servicine s	duty as	ower rate of the Minister by case direct	::: :-

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 28 August 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of August 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1980/151—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Concession Code	From	То
H.O.	57786	85.23	Cotton and/or man-made fibre braided non- kinkable rubber insulated 3-core circular flex	Free			114190C	1/7/78	30/6/84
H.O.	57786	85.23	Radio wire, PVC insulated, single core, 7/1.12 mm (7/0.044 in.) and 7/0.122 mm (7/0.0048 in.)	Free			114196В	1/7/78	30/6/84
H.O.	57786	85.23	T.R.S. cables	Free			114199G	1/7/78	30/6/84
H.O.	57786	85.23.021	ASEA PVC covered single core cable, timed conductor of copper, rated voltage 0.5 mm <sup>3</sup> : 250V, 0.75 mm <sup>3</sup> : 400V, 1-2.5 mm <sup>3</sup> : 700V	Free			114217J	1/7/78	31/3/84
Н.О.	57786	85.23.021	Flexible twin screened cables, types:  Permanoid M250, M251  Leon Drahtwerke Li 2y (c) Y	Free			114230F 114231D	1/7/78 1/7/78	31/3/84 31/3/84
н.о.	57786	85.23.021	PVC multi-strand extra flexible cable in sizes from 2.5 mm to 150 mm <sup>3</sup>	Free			114247L	1/7/78	30/9/80
н.о.	57786	85.23.021	Twin screened cable, viz:	Free	*	••	114253E	1/10/78	30/9/86

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 28 August 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of August 1980.